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TENTATIVE

GALENDAR

(Please refer to the official notice

and diary message ailso)

72403 72409

— - WINTER -
SCHOOLTIMING 8:00 AM to 2:00 PM 9:00 AM to 3:00 PM
S.No. DAY DATE DESCRIPTION CELEBRATION HOLIDAYS
NEW SESSION STARTS
1 Thursda 28.03.2024 = =
Y (Nursery - Xit) (2024 - 2025)

2 | Thursday 11.04.2024 | Eid-ul-Fitr (Depending on Moon) - 1

3 Wednesday| 17.04.2024 | Ram Navami - 1

4 Tuesday 23.04.2024 | Hanuman Jayanti 1 -

5 Tuesday 07.05.2024 | Ravindra Nath Tagore Jayanti 1 -
Thursday to| 09.05.2024 | Periodic Assessment-I (Nursery - VIiI) q

6 During School Hours
Wednesday| 15.05.2024 | unit Test - I (1X/XI), PES-1 (X/X1I) E

7 | Thursdayto| 16.05.2024 summer Break
Monday 17.06.2024

8 Tuesday 18.06.2024 Session Resumes After Break

9 Friday 21.06.2024 | World's Yoga Day 1 -
Saturday 29.06.2024 Result of P.A- |, Unit Test - | & PES-I

n Wednesday| 17.07.2024 ( Moharram - 1

12 | Sunday 21.07.2024 | Guru Purnima - -
Monday to | 12.08.2024 | Periodic Assessment-Il (Nursery - VIiI) q

B | saturday | 17.08.2024 | unitTest - i (Ix/XI), PES-1l (X/XII) During School Hours

14 Thursday 15.08.2024 | Independence Day 1
Monday to 19.08.2024

15 Yy Raksha Bandhan - 3
Wednesday| 21.08.2024

16 | Monday 26.08.2024 | Krishna Janmashtami - 1

17  saturday 31.08.2024 PTM - I (Periodic Assessment-II, Unit Test - Il & PES-II)

18 Thursday 05.09.2024 | Teacher's Day 1 -

19 Saturday 07.09.2024 | Ganesh Chaturthi 1 -
Monday to | 09.09.2024 _ N q

20 Saturday 14.09.2024 | Note Book Assessment - | (Nur. -XII) During School Hours

21 | saturday 14.09.2024 | Hindi Diwas 1 -

22 | Wednesday| 02.10.2024 | Gandhi & Shastri Jayanti 1 -

23 | Saturday 12.10.2024 | Vijay Dashmi (Dussehra) - 1
Mondayto | 21.10.2024 | Mid Term (Nursery - ViIl) :

24 | Saturday | 26.10.2024 | Half vearly Exam. (1X/X1), PES-Ill (X/X1l) il JE s I O
Monday to | 28.10.2024 A o _ _

25 Monday 04112024 | DeepawaliHolidays (Mid-Term-Break) 7

26 | Thursday 14.11.2024 Children's Day 1 -

27 | Friday 15.11.2024 Guru Nanak Dev Jayanti 1 -

28

Saturday

16.11.2024

PTM - Il (Mid Term, Half Yearly & PES III)

.



DESCRIPTION CELEBRATION HOLIDAYS
29 | Saturday 07.12.2024 Annual Function

30 | Monday 16.12.2024 | Vijay Diwas 1 -

Thursday to| 19.12.2024 Periodic Assessment - IIl (Nursery - Vi)

i o During School Hours
31 | saturday | 28122024 | UnitTest- 1l (IX&X) 9
Pre Board Examination - | (Class X & XII)
32 [ Wednesday| 25.12.2024 | Christmas Day Celebration 1 -
33 Monday to 30.12.2024 Winter Break 9

Wednesday| 08.01.2025

34 | Thursday 09.01.2025 | Session Resumes

35 | Sunday 12.01.2025 | Swami Vivekanand Jayanti - -
36 Monday to | 13.01.2025 | Pre Board Examination - II During School Hours
Saturday 25.01.2025 | (Class X & XII)
37 | Tuesday | 14.01.2025 | MakarSankranti - 1
(Depending on Panchang)
saturday 18.01.2025 PTM - lll (Periodic Assessment - IlI, Unit Test-Ill & Pre Board)
39 | Thursday 23.01.2025 | Subhash Chandra Bose Jayanti 1 -
40 | sunday 26.01.2025 | Republic Day Celebration ‘ 1 -
(sharp at 9:00 am) Annual Sport's Day
41 | Thursday 30.01.2025 | Shaheed Diwas (Martyr's Day 2 Minutes silence at 11:00
42 | Sunday 02.02.2025 | Basant Panchami - -
43 Monday 10.02.2025 | Note Book Assessment - Il During School Hours
saturday 15.02.2025 | (Nur.to IX & XI)
44 | Wednesday| 26.02.2025 | Mahashivaratri - 1
45 BT et Annual Examination (Nursery - IX & XI) During School Hours

Saturday 08.03.2025

17.03.2025 ANNUAL RESULT DECLARATION
47 | Thursday 20.03.2025 New Session Starts (Nursery - XII) (2025 - 2026)
Month Year TotalDays WorkingDays Sundays Holidays Celebrations

5 April 2024 30 24 4 2 1
% May 2024 31 13 4 - 1
< June 2024 30 n 5 - 1
o July 2024 31 27 4 1 -
>z August 2024 3 24 a a 1
T < September | 2024 30 25 5 - 3
% § October 2024 31 21 4 5 1
S 8 November 2024 30 23 4 3 2
~ — December 2024 31 24 5 2 2
&' January 2025 31 19 4 8 2
2 February 2025 28 23 4 1

Z March 2025 31 7 5 -

< TOTAL 365 241 52 26 14

SUMMER BREAKE Note :- Board Examination will be held as per the direction given by the CBSE.

SESSION BREAKm v The above calendar is subjected to appropriate changes as per the directions / orders of the Education Department /
Government/Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) and School Management.

v There will be no school on Sundays.
- v The date for the following will be declared later. (a) Students’ picnic -
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